FISCAL YEAR 2008 BUDGET

DEPARTMENTAL CROSS REFERENCE

DEPARTMENT/FUND DOCUMENT SECTION PAGE
Affirmative Action
General Fund Operating Budget \ 2
Aviation
Aviation — Operating Fund Operating Budget IX 2
Airport Capital Outiay Operating Budget IX 16
Building Services
General Fund Operating Budget \% 2
In-House Reconstruction Operating Budget XH 2
Central Services Revolving Fund Operating Budget Xil 49
CIP Cost Recovery Operating Budget Xl 91
City Council
General Fund Operating Budget \ 10
City Secretary
General Fund Operating Budget Vi 16
Controlier’s Office
General Fund Operating Budget Vi 24
Convention & Entertainment Facilities
General Fund Operating Budget \Y 2
Facilities Operating Operating Budget IX 23
Parking Management Operating Budget IX 40
Finance & Administration
General Fund Operating Budget Vi 32
Property & Casualty Operating Budget XH 19
Central Services Revolving Fund Operating Budget X 55
Fire
General Fund Operating Budget i 2
General Government
General Fund Operating Budget Vil 1
General Debt Service
General Fund Debt Service Operating Budget VIl 1
Fleet/Equipment Acquisition Fund Operating Budget Xl 24
General Debt Service Fund Operating Budget XV 2
Health & Human Services
General Fund Operating Budget V 10

XV -39



FISCAL YEAR 2008 BUDGET-

DEPARTMENTAL CROSS REFERENCE

DEPARTMENT/FUND DOCUMENT SECTION PAGE
Housing & Community Development
General Fund Operating Budget \Y 24

Houston Emergency Center
General Fund
Operating Fund

Human Resources
General Fund
Health Benefits
Long-Term Disability

Human Resources
Workers Compensation
Central Services Revolving Fund

Information Technology
General Fund

Central Services Revolving Fund
Digital Houston

Legal

General Fund

Property & Casualty
Workers Compensation

Library
General Fund

Mayor’s Office
General Fund
Cable Television

Municipal Courts — Administration
General Fund

Building Security Services
Technology Fee Fund

Municipal Courts — Justice
General Fund

Parks & Recreation
General Fund
Parks Special Revenue

Planning & Development
General Fund
Central Service Revolving

Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Operating Budget
Operating Budget

I

Vi
Xl
Xl

XH
Xl

VI
Xl

Vi
Xl
XH

I

v
XH

14
10

44

18

33
73

54
61

66
18
43

28

76
18

18
26
34

28

40
42

14
67

XV -40



FISCAL YEAR 2008 BUDGET

DEPARTMENTAL CROSS REFERENCE

DEPARTMENT/FUND DOCUMENT SECTION PAGE
Tax Increment Reinvestment Zones Operating Budget XV 10
Police
General Fund Operating Budget i 34
Asset Forfeiture Operating Budget X 52
Auto Dealers Operating Budget X 60
Child Safety Operating Budget X 70
Special Services Operating Budget X 78
Supplemental Environmental Protection Operating Budget X 92
Mobility Response Team Operating Budget X 135
Public Works & Engineering
General Fund Operating Budget v 22
Water and Sewer Operating Fund Operating Budget IX 51
Combined Utility System Operating Fund Operating Budget IX 84
Combined Utility System General Purpose Fund Not Applicable IX 89
Stormwater Fund Operating Budget X 94
Building Inspection Operating Budget X 100
Sign Administration Operating Budget X 112
Houston TranStar Center Operating Budget X 120
Mobility Response Team Operating Budget X 128
Fleet Management Operating Budget XH 10
CIP Cost Recovery Operating Budget Xl 80
Solid Waste Management
General Fund Operating Budget v 38

XV -41



