## **DEPARTMENTAL CROSS REFERENCE**

DEPARTMENT/FUND	DOCUMENT	SECTION	PAGE
Affirmative Action			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	2
Aviation			
Aviation – Operating Fund	Operating Budget	IX	2
Airport Capital Outlay	Operating Budget	IX	16
Building Services			
General Fund	Operating Budget	IV	2
In-House Reconstruction	Operating Budget	XII	2
Central Services Revolving Fund	Operating Budget	XII	49
CIP Cost Recovery	Operating Budget	XII	91
City Council			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	10
City Secretary			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	16
Controller's Office			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	24
Convention & Entertainment Facilities			
General Fund	Operating Budget	V	2
Facilities Operating	Operating Budget	IX	23
Parking Management	Operating Budget	IX	40
Finance & Administration			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	32
Property & Casualty	Operating Budget	XII	19
Central Services Revolving Fund	Operating Budget	XII	55
Fire			
General Fund	Operating Budget	III	2
General Government			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VII	1
General Debt Service			
General Fund Debt Service	Operating Budget	VIII	1
Fleet/Equipment Acquisition Fund	Operating Budget	ΧI	24
General Debt Service Fund	Operating Budget	XIV	2
Health & Human Services			
General Fund	Operating Budget	V	10

## **DEPARTMENTAL CROSS REFERENCE**

DEPARTMENT/FUND	DOCUMENT	SECTION	PAGE
Housing & Community Development			
General Fund	Operating Budget	V	24
Houston Emergency Center			
General Fund	Operating Budget	111	14
Operating Fund	Operating Budget	X	10
Human Resources			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	44
Health Benefits	Operating Budget	ΧI	2
Long-Term Disability	Operating Budget	XI	18
Human Resources			
Workers Compensation	Operating Budget	XII	33
Central Services Revolving Fund	Operating Budget	XII	73
Information Technology			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	54
Central Services Revolving Fund	Operating Budget	XII	61
Digital Houston	Operating Budget	Χ	2
Legal			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	66
Property & Casualty	Operating Budget	XII	18
Workers Compensation	Operating Budget	XII	43
Library			
General Fund	Operating Budget	V	28
Mayor's Office			
General Fund	Operating Budget	VI	76
Cable Television	Operating Budget	Χ	18
Municipal Courts – Administration			
General Fund	Operating Budget	111	18
Building Security Services	Operating Budget	X	26
Fechnology Fee Fund	Operating Budget	Χ	34
Municipal Courts – Justice			
General Fund	Operating Budget	111	28
Parks & Recreation			
General Fund	Operating Budget	V	40
Parks Special Revenue	Operating Budget	Χ	42
Planning & Development			
General Fund	Operating Budget	IV	14
Central Service Revolving	Operating Budget	XII	67

## **DEPARTMENTAL CROSS REFERENCE**

	DOCUMENT	SECTION	PAGE
Ta× Increment Reinvestment Zones	Operating Budget	XIV	10
Police			
General Fund	Operating Budget	Ш	34
Asset Forfeiture	Operating Budget	X	52
Auto Dealers	Operating Budget	X	60
Child Safety	Operating Budget	X	70
Special Services	Operating Budget	Χ	78
Supplemental Environmental Protection	Operating Budget	Χ	92
Mobility Response Team	Operating Budget	X	135
Public Works & Engineering			
General Fund	Operating Budget	IV	22
Water and Sewer Operating Fund	Operating Budget	IX	51
Combined Utility System Operating Fund	Operating Budget	IX	84
Combined Utility System General Purpose Fund	Not Applicable	IX	89
Stormwater Fund	Operating Budget	IX	94
Building Inspection	Operating Budget	X	100
Sign Administration	Operating Budget	X	112
Houston TranStar Center	Operating Budget	X	120
Mobility Response Team	Operating Budget	X	128
Fleet Management	Operating Budget	XII	10
CIP Cost Recovery	Operating Budget	XII	80
Solid Waste Management			
General Fund	Operating Budget	IV	38